CONTRACT

220234

Ordinance Fact Sheet

Brief Title	Approval Deadline	Reason	
Authorizing a construction contract		To authorize	execution of a construction contract.
for N Start Avenue Improvements		-	
Details		Roles and Resp	onsibilities
Reason for Contract		Sponsor	
Authorizing a construction contract the amount of \$2,523,531.55 for the amount of \$310,600.00 to the for construction observation with 1 for a total contract price of \$705,70 requistioining authority.	ne N. Stark Avenue rizing Amendment No. 2 in design services agreement ranSystems Corporation,	Department or Programs Affected Recommended Awardee Contract Compliance	Public Works Department Public Works Department Miles Excavation TranSystems Corporation
		Certification Obtained?	No XX Yes
Discussion This ordinance authorizes a construith Miles Excavating, Inc. for \$2,5 amendment to an existing design of the amount of \$310,600.00 for construint to the amount of \$310,600.00 for constru	523,531.55 and an contract with TranSystems in	Opponents	Groups or Individuals N/A Reason for Opposition N/A
Project Description Project No. 89008700 - N Stark Av NE 112th Street to NE 114th Terra unimproved two-lane narrow roads dangerous curves that are being re enclosed storm sewer and improve include road geometrics to realign construct storm sewer systems, cu lighting.	ace. N Stark Avenue is an way with ditches and ealigned and improved with ed ditches. Improvements North Stark and to also	Responsibilities	Design Engineering: TranSystems Corporation Inspections: TranSystems Corporation Construction or Project Management: City Forces Service Monitoring:
Amendment 1 S Amendment 2 S	e services and inspection for	Policy/Program Policy or Progran Emphasis Change	<u>, </u>
Solicitation This Project was advertised in acc	ordance with the City's	Operational Impact	

Assessment

Details Finances

Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department Approval Contract information was submitted to the CREO Department for review and determination. Miles Excavating Company MBE Goal 14% WBE Goal 9% MBE Vendors Erosion Specialist LLC 2% Whatever it Takes Electrical 49% City's Estimate of Cost \$2,75 Bid or Proposal Data Cost Submitted \$2,52 No of Proposals Considered AMENDMEN Reason for rejecting lowest contract cost submit	4 000
and determination. Miles Excavating Company MBE Goal 14% WBE Goal 9% MBE Vendors Erosion Specialist LLC 2% Miles Excavating Company No. of Proposal Data Reason for rejecting lowest contract cost submit	и пап т
Miles Excavating Company MBE Goal 14% WBE Goal 9% MBE Vendors Erosion Specialist LLC 2% What save it Takes Floatricel 40%	
MBE Goal 14% WBE Goal 9% MBE Vendors Erosion Specialist LLC 2% What was it Takes Floatrice 40%	_
Erosion Specialist LLC 2% Reason for rejecting lowest contract cost submit	
Whatever it Takes Flootrical 40/	T
Whatever it Takes Flootrical 40/	ted
Whatever it Takes Electrical 4% VFA Builder's 48 Hr. was incomplete and is not a correct	table.
Rick Sauceda Trucking 8%	
WBE Vendors	
Streetwise Inc. 2%	
Thorne and Son Asphalt Paving 6% Other Bidders or Contract	t Costs
Midwest Contracting Services 1% Contractors Considered Su	bmitted
TranSystems \$ 2,42	5,143
	3,532
Tallafora & Brauma	9,120
Leavenworth Excavating ϕ 2,37	8,714
SE3 1% Radmacher Brothers Exc. \$ 2,73	6,201
Hg Consults 6% Gunter Construction Co. \$ 2,87	6,882
WBE Vendors	,
KC Testing 3%	
VSM Engineering 7%	
\$	
Grant Funding \$\$	
None \$	
s s	
Project Management Costs \$	
Project Management Costs are not estimated to exceed \$271,000.	
The total Project cost is estimated at \$3,766,800.	
Project Management Costs are estimated at \$73,750. Fund Sources	
Consultant Services - \$310,600.00 Account Codes 22-3090-895911-B-89008700	
For This 22-3090-898101-B-89008700	
Is it good for the children?	
Yes, this will improve the transportation options available for families Contract 22-3090-898011-B-89008700	
including sidewalks on both sides of the road, and safer roadway 22-3090-898107-B-89008700	
alignment and profile. AL-3433-898011-B-89008700 Tax Exmpt E	Bond
Source of	
How will this contribute to a sustainable Kansas City?	
The Project includes more energy efficient LED Streetlighting, add trees	
for air quality, and provide sidewalks connecting NE 112th Street to NE	
114th Terrace to offer alternative modes of transportation. Maximum Amount	
of Deposed	
of Proposed	
AMENDMENT \$	
AMENDMENT \$ Amount of	2 353
AMENDMENT \$ Amount of Contingency \$ 25	2,353
AMENDMENT \$ Amount of Contingency \$ 25 Estimated Duration of Contract: Engineering &	
## AMENDMENT \$ Amount of Contingency \$ 25 Estimated Duration of Contract: Engineering &	2,353 4,350
AMENDMENT \$ Amount of Contingency \$ 25 Estimated Duration of Contract: Engineering &	
AMENDMENT \$ Amount of Contingency \$ 25 Estimated Duration of Contract: Project Construction Complete end of 2023 Administration \$ 38	4,350
AMENDMENT \$ Amount of Contingency \$ 25 Estimated Duration of Contract: Project Construction Complete end of 2023 Fact Sheet Prepared by: Date: TOTAL \$ 3,16	
AMENDMENT \$ Amount of Contingency \$ 25 Estimated Duration of Contract: Project Construction Complete end of 2023 Administration \$ 38	4,350
AMENDMENT \$ Amount of Contingency \$ 25 Estimated Duration of Contract: Project Construction Complete end of 2023 Fact Sheet Prepared by: Date: TOTAL \$ 3,16	4,350
AMENDMENT \$ Amount of Contingency \$ 25 Estimated Duration of Contract: Project Construction Complete end of 2023 Fact Sheet Prepared by: Date: Name Scott Komarek 2/4/2022	4,350
AMENDMENT \$ Amount of Contingency \$ 25 Estimated Duration of Contract: Project Construction Complete end of 2023 Fact Sheet Prepared by: Name Scott Komarek TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL S 3,16 Council Committee Actions	4,350
AMENDMENT \$ Amount of Contract: Project Construction Complete end of 2023 Fact Sheet Prepared by: Name Scott Komarek 2/4/2022 Title Project Manager Amendment \$ Amount of Contract: Engineering & Administration \$ 38 TOTAL \$ 3,16 Council Committee Actions Reviewed by: Date: Do Pass Hold	4,350
AMENDMENT \$ Amount of Contingency \$ 25 Estimated Duration of Contract: Project Construction Complete end of 2023 Fact Sheet Prepared by: Name Scott Komarek 2/4/2022 Title Project Manager Reviewed by: Name Nicolas Bosonetto 2/4/2022 Date: Date: Date: Date: Do Pass Hold	0,235
AMENDMENT \$ Amount of Contingency \$ 25 Estimated Duration of Contract: Project Construction Complete end of 2023	0,235
AMENDMENT \$ Amount of Contingency \$ 25	0,235
AMENDMENT \$ Amount of Contingency \$ 25 Estimated Duration of Contract: Project Construction Complete end of 2023 Fact Sheet Prepared by: Name Scott Komarek 2/4/2022 Title Project Manager Reviewed by: Name Nicolas Bosonetto 2/4/2022 Date: Date: Date: Date: Do Pass Hold	0,235